County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor Month:  January 2024
|Regular & Special Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached  |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor

1 9-Jan|Regular Council Meeting ST Paul Meeting | S 209.00 100 | § 070 | $ 70.00

2 30-Jan|Public Works Meeting ST Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 100 | § 070 | $ 70.00

3 $ 070 |5 -

Total $ 418.00 | $ - |5 - $ - $ - $ - |$ - L - 200 s 140.00 | 558.00
Committee Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Totalkm's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor

1 9-Jan|Joint Municipalities Meeting ST Paul Meeting s 209.00 S 070 | S -

2 10-Jan [STPF ST Paul Meeting | $ 175.00 $ 070 1% -

3 30-Jan| MD Foundation ST Paul Meeting | $ 203,00 $ 070§ -

4 26-Jan|RMA Zone Bonnyville Meeting $ 209.00 124 | $ 070|$ 86.80

5 $ 070($ =

6 $ 070 |3 -

7 $ 070 | $ -

8 $ 0703 -

9 $ 0703 -
10 $ 070 | $ -
11 $ 0703 -
12 $ 070 |5 -
13 $ 070 |5 -
14 $ 0705 -
15 = 070]$% -
16 s 070 |$ -
17 $ 070 |5 -
18 $ 070 (% -
19 $ 0705 -
20 $ 070 | 5% -
21 $ 070 | % -
22 & 070 |5 -
23 $ 070 | $ -
24 H 0703 -
25 $ 070 (% -

Total $ 802.00 | $ - s I - |s . $ - |3 - $ - 124 B 86.80 | $ 888.80

Page 1 of 2



Name: Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor

Month:  January 2024
Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By  |Receipt Amount] $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached  |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 22-Jan|ASB Lethbridge Travel $ 264.00 $ 0.70 | § z
2 22-Jan|As8 Lethbridge Mesting | $  264.00 $ 070|% 2
d 23-Jan[ASB Lethbridge Meeting  |$  264.00 $ 0701$ =
4 24-Jan |ASB Lethbridge Meeting | $ 264.00 $ 070 | $ x
s 25-Jan|ASB Lethbridge Meeting |$  264.00 $ 070 |$ =
6 25-Jan|AS8 Lethbridge Travel $  264.00 $ 070 1% z
7 $ 070]$ -
8 S 070|$% =
9 $ 070($ =
10 $ 070 (% -
11 $ 070|% =
12 $ 070 (3 -
13 $ 070]% =
14 $ 0.70]$ .
15 $ 070]% -
16 $ 070|% .
17 $ 070 |$ =
18 $ 070 % -
19 S 070 | $ -
20 $ 070 |% 2
Total $  1,584.00 | $ - |s - |3 - |3 - $ i k) T $ z : $ - |$ 158400
Council Comp tion/R i
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
({Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km); $264,00/meeting Councillor Base s 2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way; 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay _§ 520800
Office Use Only : Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor
Regular & Committee Meetings $ 1,220.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings $ 1,584.00 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage $ 140.00 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage $ 86.80 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski
Subsistence $ 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: Reeve: e
Base Remuneration 5 2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor Glen Ockerman, Reeve
S 5,208.00 06-Louis Dechaine
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor Month:  January 2024
|Regular & Special Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Recelpt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor

1 9-Jan |Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 30($ 070 |% 21.00

2 30-Jan |Public Works Meeting 5t Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 30|5 070§ 21.00

3 $ 0703 =

Total $  418.00 - - - |$ - $ ) - $ E $ 42.00
Committee Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00  |Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor

1 9-Jan |Joint Municipalities Meeting St Paul Meeting 5 209.00 S 070 | % -

2 15-Jan |St Paul Transfer Station Meeting st Paul Meeting $ 209.00 30|$ 0705 21.00

3 16-Jan |FCSS St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 308 070 | $ 21.00

4 17-Jan|St Paul Rec Board St Paul Meeting s 209.00 30|58 070 | 5% 21.00

5 18-Jan |Evergreen St Paul Meeting s 209.00 30|5 0705 21.00

6 24-Jan|Regional FCSS Engagement Meeting St Paul Meeting 5 209.00 30|35 070 | $ 21.00

7 26-Jan |RMA District Meeting Fort Kent Meeting | $ 209.00 213 |$ 0705  149.10

8 30-Jan |MD Foundation St Paul Meeting 3 209.00 $ 070 |5 -

9 $ 070 | § -
10 Mileage Only S 070 | $ -
11 16-Jan| Meeting with Paul for Evergreen at Landfill $ 070 |$ -
12 24 km 2415 070 | % 16.80
13 $ 0703 -
14 17-Jan |Evergreen with Paul in Bonnyville $ 070 [$ -
15 30 km 30|$ 070 | % 21.00
16 S 070 |5 -
17 $ 070 % -
18 $ 070 | % -
19 $ 0703 -
20 $ 070 | § -
21 $ 0.70 | $ -
22 $ 070 % -
23 $ 070 | $ -
24 5 0.70 | $ -
25 $ 070 % =

Total S 1,672.00 = - - $ = S = S - $ - 417 $ 291.90
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

.

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Month:  January 2024
Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance {No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15,00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached  |Paid by Councillor]  Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 $ 070 | $ s
2 $ 0705 -
3 $ o70($ -
P s 070 [ $ -
3 $ 070 |3 i
6 $ 070($ -
7 $ 0708 -
8 $ 070]% *
9 $ B -
10 $ 070% -
1 $ 070 | $ -
12 s 070 | S -
13 S 070 |$ -
14 s 0705 -
15 3 0.70|% -
16 $ 0703 -
17 $ 070 | S -
18 $ 070 | $ ~
19 $ 070|% =
20 S 070|$ -
Total 5 B -3 -~ |3 S - $ K c 5 - - 5 — s -
Council Compensation/Remuneration:
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Deputy Reeve Base $  2473.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance s 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay $  4,997.10
Office Use Only: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor
Regular & Committee Meetings s 2,090.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings s - 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage s 42,00 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage $ 291,80 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski -
Subsistence s 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: 7—,\?\7 (ﬂ-._,zw Reeve:
Base Remuneration S 2,473,20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor Glen Ockerman, Reeve
$ 4,997.10 06-Louis Dechaine
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor Month:  January 2024
Regular & Special Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Recelpt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached  |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Counillor

1 9-Jan |Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 50|$% 070($% 35.00

2 30-Jan |Public Works Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 5015 070 | 5% 35.00

3 S 0.70|% -

Total $ 418.00 | 5 - |3 - |3 - |3 - S - |s - $ - 100 $ 7000 | § 488.00
Committee Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 |Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor|  Attached $0,64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Countillor

1 9-Jan |Joint Council Elk Point St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 $ 070 |5 -

2 26-Jan |RMA Zone Fort Kent Meeting S 209.00 142 | 5 070 |5 99.40

3 17-Jan|Community Futures St. Paul Meeting S 209.00 50|5 070 | § 35,00

4 17-Jan|Parks & Recreation Board st. Paul Meeting  [$  209.00 $ 070 |% =

5 18-Jan|DMO Zoom Meeting $ 209.00 5 070 | % -

6 $ 070|$% -

7 $ 0703 s

8 $ 070 | $ -

9 $ 070|$ -
10 $ 070|$ =
11 $ 070 |5 -
12 $ 070 |5 -
13 $ 0705 -
14 $ 0.70 | § -
15 $ 070|% -
16 $ 07015 -

17 $ 070 % E
18 S 070 |5 -
19 $ 070|$ -
20 $ 070§ -
21 $ 0703 -
22 $ 070 | $ -
23 $ 070 | % -
24 S 0705 -
25 $ 070|$ *
Total $ 1045003 R E ) - |3 : $ - 13 2 $ - 192 $  13440]$  1,179.40
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

W

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Month:  January 2024
Conventions, Semi & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Recelpt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Pald by Hotel Receipt} Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 $ 070 |$ .
2 $ 070 % £
3 $ 070 | $ -
4 $ 070 | $ .
5 $ 070($ -
6 $ 070($ -
7 $ 070|$ .
8 $ 070 [$ -
[y $ 070|$ -
10 $ 070]% -
11 $ 0.70 |3 E
12 $ 070|% =
13 $ 070 | $ =
14 $ 0701$ s
15 $ 070 |$ -
16 $ 070 |3 -
17 S 070 | § -
18 $ 0701$% :
19 $ 0.70 | % =
20 $ 070|$ G
Total $ & $ = $ Z 5 5 5 = $ = $ d $ g3 - $ - ]s -
Council Comp ion/R tion:
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councillor Base $  2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay H$
Office Use Only : Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Regular & Committee Meetings $ 1,463.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman

Convention Meetings
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Subsistence

Base Remuneration

- 1-2-1530-11
70.00 1-2-1540-11
134.40 1-2-2090-11
100.00 1-2-2140-11

2,077.20 1-2-1520-11

R AT AR ARV AT AR VS

3,844.60

01-Darrell Younghans
02-Kevin Wirsta
03-Ross Krekoski
04-Maxine Fodness
05-Dale Hedrick
06-Louis Dechalne

Signature:
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Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Ree

Glen Ockerman, Reeve



County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Ross Krekoski, Division 3 Councillor Month:  January 2024
Regular & Special i MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |[Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached | Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 9-Jan|Regular Council Meeting St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 2415 0.70 | § 16.80
2 30-Jan |Public Works Meeting St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 24|$ 070 |5 16.80
3 $ 070 | § -
Total $ 418003 - |3 - |3 - |5 - $ - |3 - $ - 48 $ 33.60 |$ 45160
Committee Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Recelpt  [Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 17-Jan|HUB Vermillion Meeting $ 209.00 198 | $ 070 | $ 138.60
2 15-Jan|Joint Transfer Station St.Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 24 |8 0703 16.80
3 17-Jan|Community Futures Online Meeting | $ 209.00 8 070]% -
4 18-Jan|ERWMSC St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 2415 070 |$% 16.80
5 31-Jan|Municipal Library Board St.Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 2415 070 (% 16.80
6 $ 070 | $ -
7 $ 070 (% -
8 $ 070 |5 =
9 $ 070 | $ -
10 $ 070 | $ -
i1 $ 070 |$ -
12 $ 070 | $ -
13 $ 070|$% -
14 $ 070]$% -
15 & 070]$ 5
16 S 070 | $ -
17 $ 070 | % -
18 5 070 | $ -
19 S 070|$ -
20 $ 070 | § -
21 $ 070 | $ -
22 $ 070 |3 -
23 $ 070 | $ -
24 $ 070 |$ -
25 $ 0.70 | $ -
Total $  1,045.00 | $ - |3 - |3 - |3 - $ - 13 2 $ - 270 $  189.00|$ 1,234.00
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wiwumw  County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Ross Krekoski, Division 3 Councillor Month:  January 2024
Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelpt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Recelpt Amount Receipt Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30,00 Paid by Councillor|  Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 $ 070]|% -
2 $ 070 $ -
3 $ 070 (% -
4 3 070]$ =
5 $ 0703 -
6 $ 070 (s -
7 $ 070]s -
8 $ 070|$ -
9 $ 070 5
10 S 070 | $ -
11 $ 070 | $ -
12 $ 0703 :
13 $ 070|$% =
14 $ 070[$ z
15 $ 0703 -
16 $ 070|% C
17 $ 070 | $ -
18 $ 070|% -
19 $ 070 | % 2
20 $ 070]% =
Total $ $ SE BE - 5 B E - s - z $ -
Council Compensation/R tion:
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councillor Base
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay
Office Use Only : Ross Krekoski, Division 3 Councillor

Regular & Committee Meetings

Convention Meetings
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Subsistence

Base Remuneration

$

2,077.20
3,862.80

$
$
$
$
$
$

1,463.00
33.60
189.00
100.00

1-2-1510-11
1-2-1530-11
1-2-1540-11
1-2-2090-11
1-2-2140-11
1-2-1520-11

10-Glen Ockerman
01-Darrell Younghans
02-Kevin Wirsta
03-Ross Krekoski
04-Maxine Fodness
05-Dale Hedrick
06-Louis Dechaine

Signature:
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T7T Ross kreKoski, Division 3 Councillor

Reeve:

2,077.20

100.00

3,862.80

Glen Ockerman, Reeve



County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

w

Name: Glen Ockerman, Reeve Month:  January 2024
Regular & Special Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| 550 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Pald by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached  |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 9-Jan|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting S 209.00 6|5 070|535 67.20
2 $ 0703 -
3 $ 070|% =
Total $ 209.00 | - |8 - |8 - |$ - $ - |3 - 5 - 96 $ 67.20 | $ 276.20
Committee Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS QOTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 9-Jan |Joint Council Elk Point St. Paul Meeting S 205.00 $ 070 |$ -
2 $ 070 |$ =
3 $ 070|$% -
4 $ 070]$ =
5 $ 070§ -
6 $ 070 | $ -
7 $ 070|% =
8 $ 070|% s
9 $ 070 | $ -
10 $ 070]$% -
11 $ 070 |$ <
12 $ 070 | $ -
13 $ 070 |5 =
14 $ 070|$ -
15 $ 070 | $ -
16 $ 070 |5 -
17 $ 070 | $ -
18 $ 070 | $ -
19 $ 0705 -
20 5 070 |% -
21 $ 070($ =
22 $ 070 |5 -
23 $ 070 ]% -
24 5 070 |$ -
25 $ 070 | $ -
Total $  209.00 % - |3 - |3 - |3 = $ - |3 E $ = 2 $ - |$ 20000
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Glen Ockerman, Reeve Month:  January 2024
Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelpt PaidBy  |Receipt Amount|$50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0,70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor|  Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 $ 0705 -
2 $ 070 | % -
3 s 0703 -
2 $ 070 |3 -
5 S 070 |3 -
5 $ 070 [$ -
7 $ 070]3% +
8 s 070|$ -
9 $ 070 1% =
10 $ 070 |§ &
11 4 070 |$ -
12 $ 070 % =
13 $ 0705 -
14 S 0705 -
15 $ 070 (% -
16 s 070 |$ -
17 $ 070 | $ -
18 § 0.70 [ $ -
19 S 0708 =
20 S 070 | § -
Total $ — s SE - 3 B - s - 3 - $ - - s - 13 -
Council Compensation/Remuneration:
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km}: $264.00/meeting Reeve Base $  2,869.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay _$ 345440
Office Use Only : Glen Ockerman, Reeve
Regular & Committee Meetings $ 418.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings s - 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage $ 67.20 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage s . 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski
Subsistence $ 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature:
Base Remuneration $  2,869.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Glen Ockerman, Reeve Glen Ockerman, Reeve
$ 3,454.40 06-Louis Dechaine
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Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

b

I/
' County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Month:  January

Regular & Special {0 ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Lunch Receipt Amount Receipt Pald By  |Recelpt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt $0.70/km First 5,000 |[Total Mileage
Travel or $25.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Councillor

1 9-Jan |Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 60 S 070 |$

2 30-Jan |Public Works Meeting z00m Meeting $ $ 0705

3 $ 070 | $

Total - 5 - s - $ - 5 - 60 s

Committee Meetings ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Lunch Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Recelpt Amount Receipt $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $25.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Councillor
1 10-Jan |Aggregate Levy Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 60 |$ 0.70
2 16-Jan |Allied Arts Board Meeting Elk Point Meeting 3 48 | S 0.70
3 9-Jan|Joint Municipalities Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 3 0.70
4 S 0.70
5 $ 0.70
6 $ 0.70
7 $ 0.70
8 $ 0.70
9 5 0.70
10 s 0.70
11 $ 0.70
12 $ 0.70
13 S 0.70
14 $ 0.70
15 5 0.70
16 S 0.70
17 $ 0.70
18 $ 0.70
19 $ 0.70
20 $ 0.70
21 $ 0.70
22 $ 0.70
23 $ 0.70
24 b 0.70
25 $ 0.70
Total - 5 - $ - |$ = $ - 108
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Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Month:  January 2024
Cy tions, Seminars, & Workshop MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelpt Pald By  |Receipt Amount|$50 Allowance (No|  Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor|  Attached County Paid by Hotel Recelpt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 $ 070 |$ =
2 $ 070|$ =
3 $ 070 |$ =
4 $ 070[$ -
5 $ 070|$ =
P 3 070 | $ E
7 $ 070]% =
8 $ 070 |5 -
9 $ 070 % -
10 5 070$ -
11 $ 070|$ =
12 $ 070]% =
13 B 070 | § »
14 $ 070 |$ .
15 $ 070§ -
16 $ 070 |$ =
17 $ 070 |% =
18 S 070 | $ -
19 $ 070 |% =
20 $ 0703 -
Total $ e $ - |$ - $ = $ - $ = $ - $ - B $ - $ -
Council Comp: tion/R ation:
Base Ccum:lllor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councillor Base $  2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km te 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phane Allowance: $100.00/Month & 33080
Total Monthly Pay ﬂ
Office Use Only : Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor
Regular & Committee Meetings $ 1,045.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings s - 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage s 42,00 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage $ 75.60 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski
Subsistence s 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: Reeve:
Base Remuneration $ 2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Kevin Wnsta, Division 2 Councillor Glen Ockerman, Reeve
$ 3,339.80 06-Louis Dechaine
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor Month:  January 2024
Regular & Special k i MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by No Hotel Receipt Attached |Paid by Councillor] Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor

1 9-Jan |Regular Council Meeting SP Meeting $ 209.00 140 | $ 070 | $ 98.00

2 30-Jan|Public Works Meeting sp Meeting | $ 209,00 $ 070 | $ -

3 $ 070 | $ -

Total $ 418.00 | § e $ & $ = $ = $ = $ - $ - 140 $ 98.00 | § 516.00
Committee Meetings MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  [Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor|  Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor

1 5-Jan[STEP ZOOM Meeting | $ 209.00 $ 070 | $ -

2 10-Jan|AGGREGATE LEVY 5P Meeting S 209.00 140 | $ 070 |$ 98.00

3 15-Jan|MLA YAQ NEAD Z00M Meeting $ 205.00 $ 070|$% -

4 26-Jan|RMA DISTRICT FT KENT Meeting | $ 209.00 106 | $ 07015 74.20

5 30-Jan|MD FOUNDATION sP Meeting $ 209.00 $ 070 |5 =

6 9-Jan|Joint Municipalities P Meeting $ 209.00 S 070 |5 -

7 $ 070 | % -

8 $ 070 |35 *

9 5 070 |5 -
10 $ 070|% =
11 $ 0701$ =
12 $ 070 |5 >
13 $ 070 | $ -
14 S 070 |5 -
15 $ 070 | $ &
16 $ 070 | $ -
17 $ 070 |5 -
18 $ 070 (% -
19 S 070 | S -
20 $ 070 |5 -
21 $ 0.70 | $ =
22 $ 0703 -
23 $ 070 |$ -
24 $ 070|$ #
25 $ 070 |5 -

Total S 1,254.00 | % - |s - |s - |$ - $ S - $ - 246 $  17220|$  1,426.20
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor Month: _January 2024
Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.70/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00  |Paid by Councillor| Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached  |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.64/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 22-Jan|ASB CONFERENCE LETHBRIDGE __|Travel $ 26400 70| $ 0708  49.00
2 22-Jan|ASB CONFERENCE LETHBRIDGE  |Meeting | $  264.00 $ 070 | % =
3 23-Jan | ASB CONFERENCE LETHBRIDGE __ |Meeting [ $  264.00 $ 0705 =
4 24-Jan|ASB CONFERENCE LETHBRIDGE _ |Meeting | $  264.00 s 070 | $ g
5 25-Jan |ASB CONFERENCE LETHBRIDGE  [Meeting | $ 264.00 $ 0701% =
6 25-Jan|ASB CONFERENCE LETHBRIDGE Travel $ 264.00 70| % 070 | % 49.00
7 $ 070 | % -
8 $ 070 |$ =
9 $ 070 |% »
10 $ 070$ 3
11 $ 070 | § -
12 $ 0.70 | $ i
13 $ 070 |$ 2
14 S 070 |§ -
15 $ o70|$ =
16 $ 070 |3 g
17 $ 070 |3 -
18 S 070 |5 =
19 $ 070 (3% 5
20 $ 070|$ E
Total $  1,584.00|% % $ _ 5§ 5 ) % $ & $ = s = 140 S 9800 |$ 1,682.00
Council Comy tion/R; tion:
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councillor Base $  2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264,00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Meonth
Total Monthly Pay _$ 580140
Office Use Only : Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor
Regular & Committee Meetings S 1,672.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings s 1,584.00 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage S ©98.00 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage s 270.20 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski
Subsistence $ 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: Reeve: =~
Base Remuneration $  2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick vision k\‘:}undrler AN Glen Ockerman, Reeve
S 5,801.40 06-Louls Dechaine
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